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Nutrition Facts/Datos Nutricionales
Serving Size/Tamafio de porcion 1 waffle/1 waffle (1 429)

Servings Per Container/Porciones por recipiente 8
Amount Per Serving/Cantidad por porcién

Calories/Calorias 420
Calories from Fat/Calorias de grasa 160

% Daily Value*/% de valor diario*

Total Fat/Grasa total 18g 28%
Saturated Fat/Grasa saturada 3g 15%
Trans Fat/Grasa trans Og

Cholesterol/Colesterol 50mg 17%

Sodium/Sodio 660mg 28%

Total Carbohydrate/Carbohidrato total 555 18%
Dietary Fiber/Fibra dietética 2g 8%
Sugars/Azlicares 9g

Protein/Proteina 8g

Vitamin/Vitamina A 0% *  Vitamin/Vitamina C 0%
Calcium/Calcio 8% e |ron/Hierro 15%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily
values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

*Porcentajes de valores diarios basados en una dieta de 2,000
calorfas. Sus valores diarios pueden ser mayores o menores
dependiendo de sus necesidades de calorias:

Calories/Calorias: 2,000 2500

Total Fat/Grasa total Lessthan/Menosde 659 80g
Saturated Fat/Grasa saturada ~ Less than/Menos de ~ 20g 259
Cholesterol/Colesterol Lessthan/Menosde  300mg  300mg
Sodium/Sodio Less than/Menos e 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate/Carbohidrato total 300g 3759
Dietary Fiber/Fibra dietética 25¢ 30g

INGREDIENTS: WATER, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, REBUCED IRON, THIAMIN
MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2], FOLIC ACID), VEGETABLE OiL
(CANOLA AND/OR SOYBEAN OIL), EGGS, SUGAR, LEAVENING (SODIUM BICARBONATE,
SODIUM  ALUMINUM  PHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM ACID
PYROPHOSPHATE, ALUMINUM SULFATE), ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SOY LECITHIN, SALT,
EMULSIFIER (WATER, PROPYLENE GLYCOL MONO- & DIESTERS OF FATS AND FATTY ACIDS,
MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, LACTYLIC ESTERS OF FATTY ACIDS, POTASSIUM SORBATE),
MODIFIED GORN STARCH, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, MALT POWDER (MALTED BARLEY, CORN
GRITS), NATURAL FLAVOR.

CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.

INGREDIENTES: AGUA, HARINA DE TRIGO ENRIQUECIDA (HARINA, NIACINA, HIERRO
REDUCIDO, MONONITRATO DE TIAMINA [VITAMINA B1], RIBOFLAVINA [VITAMINA B2], ACIDO
FOLICO), ACEITE VEGETAL (ACEITE DE CANOLA O DE SOYA), HUEVOS, AZUCAR, FERMENTO
(BICARBONATO DE SODIO, FOSFATO ALUMINICO DE SODIO, FOSFATO MONOCALCICO,
PIROFOSFATO ACIDO DE SODIO, SULFATO DE ALUMINIO), SABOR ARTIFICIAL, LECITINA DE
SOYA, SAL, EMULSIFICANTE (AGUA, MONO Y DIESTERES DE PROPILENO GLICOL DE GRASAS
Y ACIDOS GRASOS, MONO Y DIGLICERIDOS, ESTERES LACTILICOS DE ACIDOS GRASQS,
SOPBATO DE POTASI0), ALMIDON DE MAiZ MODIFICADO, SOLIDOS DE JARABE DE MAIZ,
MALTA EN POLVO (CEBADA MALTEADA, SEMOLA DE MAIZ), SABOR NATURAL.

CONTIENE: HUEVOS, LECHE, SOYA, TRIGO.

DISTRIBUTED EXCLUSIVELY BY/
DISTRIBUIDO EXCLUSIVAMENTE POR
GORDON FOOD SERVICE ® Reorder No. 725340

2A0311

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
IS AVAILABLE BY CALLING
GFS CUSTOMER SERVIGE
019390

800-968-6474.
www.gfs.com

GRAND RAPIDS, M| 49548 No. de Reorden
72534l 9

PRODUCT OF/PRODUCTO DE CANADA
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Srnangnapc;‘* GOLD SN, SPICE AGlPl::;Jé';URE
CN Fully Cooked Breaded Chicken Breast Strips v e

INGREDIEHTS' BONELESS CHICKER BREAST WIT* RIB MEAT. WATZR. VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT (ISOLATED SOY “ROTEIN. MAGHESIUR OXIDE. ZIND OXIDZ, RIAGINANIDE
FERROUS SULFATE VITAMIK B1Z. COPPER GLU: ONATE. VITARIN & PALMITATE, CALCIUN PANTOTHENATE. PYRIDOX 4t HYDROGHLORIDE THIAMINE MONORITRATE
RIBOELAVIN). SALT. SODIUM PHOSPHATES. GAF _IC POWDER. SPICE. SOYBEAN OiL. BREADED WITH EHRICHEL BLEAL HED WHEKT AKD DURUN: FLOURS (ENRICHED WIEH

NIACIH. FERROUS SULFLTE. THIARINE HONONI RETE. RIBOFLAVIN. FOLIC ACID). WATER. MODIFIED FOOD STAKCK, :ALT. GARLIC POWIDER. SPICES. SOYBEAN OIL. YELLOW
CORK FLOUR LEAVENING (SODIUR ACID PYROP OSPHATE. SODIUK BICARBONETE) DEYTROSE. EXTRACTIVES OF PRIk CELLULOSE GUM (SODIUK
CARBOYYMETHYLCELLULOSE: NATURL. ZLAVO . SODIUK ALGINATE
CN - ' 0706 7¢
oy THRE L G2 COOKED BREADSD CHICH X STRIPS PROVID ©.00 02, OUIVALERT MEATIMERT ALTERAATE 0 i SERUING BRUAD ALTERMATE FOE TH:
U CHILD NUTRITION KEA. PATTERK REQL RMENTS (USE DF THIS LOGD AN STATEMENT AUTHORIZED BS TH FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVIGE. USD/ Gl

14=854 ;
PREPARETION: COOK T0 & MIAIMUM 0F 165 F DEEP FRY FROZSN STRIPS AT G50 F FOR 23 M. PRESSUR F o AT 325'F. FOR 1-3 MIN. BAKE 1N SINGLE LAYER iI
PREHEATED CONVECTION OVEN AT 350°F FOK 8- 10 MIK BAKE IX SINGLE LAYER IN PREHEATED CONVENTIONAL O\ =K AT 400°F FOR 10— 15 M. MICROWEVE ON HIGK
4BOUT 12 KiK. PER SERVING TURNIMG ONCE ADJUST TIMES TO QUANTITY BEING COGKED AND FQUIPMENT USED DG NOT OYERGOOR Kos0

Contains: Soy. Wheat.
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Brakebush Brothers, Inc.

N4993 6th Drive, Westfiéld, Wl 53964-9511
Corporate Office 800-933-2121
www.brakebush.com

Product Formulation Statement (Product Analysis} for Documenting Grains in School Meals
Required Beginning SY 2013-2014 (Crediting Standards Based on Grams of Creditable Grains)

Product Code 5844

Product Name  Gold'N'Spice®Fully Cooked Breaded Chicken Breast Patty Strips
Portion Size 3 pieces

Portion Weight 3.300 oz

i. Does the product meet the Whole Grain-Rich Criteria: Yes X No
{Refer to SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School Breakfast Program.)

1. Does the product contain non- creditable grains: X Yes No 0.121 grams
{Products with more than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditable
grains may not credit towards the grain requirements for school meais.}

lit. According to Policy Memorandum SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and
School Breakfast Program: Exhibit A, the above-listed product belongs to Group A

’ . | Gram Standard of Creditable Grain per
Grams of Creditable Grain ]
Description of Creditable Grain . ey oz equivalent
Ingredient* Ingeedieit barPartian (16g or 28g)* Creditable Amount
A B A+B
wriched Bleached Wheat and
Enriched Durum Flours 13.3280 16 0.8331
is 0
16 0
Total Creditable Amount’ 0.75

*Creditable grains are whaole-grain meal/flour and enriched meal/flour.

! (serving size) X (% of creditable grain in formula). Please be aware that serving sizes other than grams must
be converted to grams.

2 standard grams of creditable grains from the corresponding Group in Exhibit A.

% Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest quarter {0.25) oz eq. Do not round up.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 3.300 oz <----— Serving
Total contribution of product (per portion) 0.75 0z <----—— 0Zeq Analysis Expires
6/30/2014
| certify that the above information is true and correct and that a serving of the above product (ready
for serving) contains the above-listed equivalent grains.
| further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion. Products with more
than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditable
grains may not credit towards the grain requirements for school meals.
. Q.ﬁ{f[f Jon Brakebush, Vice President - Research & Development
(2 - 800-296-2121 7/23/2013

Signature Printed Name, Title, and Phone Number Date



Nutritional Information for SYRUP PANCK CUP 200-1.5Z GFS

Product Number: 160090

Description: AP Syrup, Pancake, GFS

Serving Size 1 each (43 g)
Amount Per Serving
Calories 120 Calories from Fat 0
% Daily Value
Total Fat 0g 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat 0g
PolyUnSat n/a n/a
MonoUnSat n/a n/a
Cholesterol 0 mg 0%
Sodium 0 mg 0%
Potassium n/a n/a
Total Carbs 3g 10%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Sugars 19g n/a
Protein 0g 0%
Vitamin A - 0% Vitamin C - 0%
Calcium - 0% Iron - 0%
Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet
Calories Per Gram:
Fat 9 Carbohydrates 4 Protein 4

Thiamin B1 n/a Phosphorus n/a
Riboflavin B2 n/a Zinc n/a
Niacin B3 n/a Magnesium n/a
Pyridoxine B6 n/a Copper n/a
Cobalamin B12 n/a Selenium n/a
Pantothenic Acid n/a Calcium 0mg
Vitamin C 0mg Iron 0mg
Folic Acid n/a Manganese n/a
ITodine n/a




Child Nutrition Label No Vitamin D n/a
Vitamin B n/a

Meat/Meat Alternative n/a Vitamin K n/a

Fruit/Vegetables n/a Vitamin A 0IU

Grain/Bread n/a Vitamin A n/a

pdated fo

Meat/Meat Alternate n/a

Grain/Bread n/a

Fruit n/a

Vegetable:

Red/Orange n/a

Dark Green wa

Starchy n/a

Beans/Peas n/a

Other n/a




Ingredients:

Corn syrup, high fructose corn syrup, water, caramel color, potassium sorbate as a preservative,

citric acid, natural and artificial maple flavor. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Nutrition and
Ingredient statement updated June 2012. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here

reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product,
individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual

label of the product.




